# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900764229

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mi9 Retail ULC		04/07/2023	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mi9 Inc.
Street Address:	12000 Biscayne Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33181
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85958633	MI9

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8883268579

Email: legal@mi9retail.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Nemeth

Address Line 1: 12000 Biscayne Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Alan Nemeth
SIGNATURE:
/Alan Nemeth/
DATE SIGNED:
04/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Mi9 Trademark from Mi9 ULC to Mi9 Inc. -- 4-7-23.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0755

ETAS ID: TM805861

900768459

#### **Assignment Agreement**

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 7, 2023 ("Effective Date") by and between Mi9 Retail ULC, a Nova Scotia Unlimited Liability Company ("ULC") and Mi9 Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Mi9").

#### WHEREAS.

- 1. ULC is the owner of the registered trademark, Mi9, with the corresponding US Serial Number 85958633 and US Registration Number 5283348 (the "Trademark"); and
- 2. The parties desire to enter into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. ULC hereby assigns and conveys all of its rights and goodwill pertaining to the Trademark to Mi9, and Mi9 accepts the assignment of the Trademark and all of the rights and goodwill thereto.

The parties hereby confirm their mutual agreement to this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties, being duly authorised by their respective organizations, do execute this Amendment by signing below.

Mi9 Inc.	Docusigned by:  Mil Moses	Mi9 Retail ULC	Docusigned by: Neil Moses
Print Name: _	Neil Moses	Print Name:	Neil Moses
Title:	CE0	Title:	CE0
Date:	4/7/2023	Date:	4/7/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 04/07/2023